
East Grand Forks School District Treasurer's Report to the School Board December 31, 2025

 Funds Beginning Balance Debits (Revenue) Credits (Expense) Ending Balance Adjustments Ending Balance. Prior Year
General Fund 3,383,469.25                    2,398,790.73                         2,773,384.08                              3,008,875.90                 3,008,875.90              4,915,020.75                  
Food Service 346,945.70                        133,225.90                              114,840.05                                  365,331.55                      365,331.55                   234,633.52                       
Community Service

Fund 04 5,199.79                              86,805.86                                 44,124.99                                     47,880.66                         47,880.66                      (296,066.07)                     
Fund 14 96,045.23                           -                                                 3,443.48                                        92,601.75                         92,601.75                      90,796.42                          

Total Community Service 101,245.02                       86,805.86                                47,568.47                                    140,482.41                     -                            140,482.41                  (205,269.65)                    
Building Construction

Cash 1.41                                         -                                                 -                                                      1.41                                      1.41                                   27,819.42                          
Investments 0.00                                         -                                                 -                                                      0.00                                      -                             0.00                                   -                                          

Total Building Fund 1.41                                        -                                                -                                                     1.41                                     -                            1.41                                  27,819.42                         
Debt Service

Cash 2,011,452.90                    160,777.04                              -                                                      2,172,229.94                 2,172,229.94              2,032,303.61                  
Investments -                                            -                                                 -                                                      -                                         -                             -                                      -                                          

Total Debt Service Fund 2,011,452.90                    160,777.04                              -                                                      2,172,229.94                 -                             2,172,229.94              2,032,303.61                  
Trust -                                            -                                                 -                                                      -                                         -                                      -                                          
Activity Accounts 256,125.50                        6,650.00                                    19,812.93                                     242,962.57                      242,962.57                   197,284.42                       

Grand Total 6,522,915.76                    2,786,249.53                         2,955,605.53                              5,929,883.78                 -                             5,929,883.78              7,201,792.07                  

 Summary Bank Reconciliation Bank Statement Oustanding Checks Outstanding Deposit Other Rec Items    Book Balance
Frandsen - Checking (0.001%) 854,513.15                        506,406.13                              348,107.02                   
Frandsen - Savings (0.001%) 730,278.31                        730,278.31                   
Frandsen - Flex 42,524.62                           42,524.62                      
MSDLAF (5.36%) 4,808,973.83                    4,808,973.83              
TDAmeritrade -                                            -                                      

Balance Per Books 5,929,883.78              

Adjustments: Cash Without Bond Funds: 5,929,882.37              7,173,972.65                  

Interest Income: Current Year Prior Year
Current Month 15,782.77                           23,085.84                                 
Year to Date 91,575.58                           124,100.28                              


